02-16-2006

TITTO DAMENT OF ANY

For: 1-31	n-PTO-1595 2-10-06 TRANSMIT		TION Atty. Docket: 03384.006006	
	To the Director, U.S. Patent and Traden	180171	ginal documents or copy thereof.	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): 1) SAEED SAUD AHMED 2) ANGEL HERNANDEZ 3) EMINE UNLU Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	Name: MARS, INCO	of receiving party(ies): RPORATED	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment	Domestic Address: 68	885 Elm Stroet	
	Execution Date: 1) February 2, 2006; 2) February 2, 2006; 3) February 2, 2006.		State VA ZIP 22101 address(es) attached? Yes X No	
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, A. Patent Application Number: 29/244,024 Filing Date: December 5, 2005 Additional numbers attached?	B. Title of Invent	e application is:tion: EDIBLE PET CHEW	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Fitzpatrick, Cella, Harper & Scinto 30 Rockefeller Plaza New York, New York 10112-3800	7. Total fee (37 CFR	One 8 3.41): \$ 40.00 be charged to deposit account	
	Telephone No.: (212) 218-2100 Facsimile No.: (212) 218-2200	8. Deposit account n	umber (for deficiency or excess) 06-1205 ppy of this page if paying by deposit account):	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. _Ra	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information true copy of the original document. Tymond R. Mandra (Reg. No. 34,382) Name of Person Signing Signature.		ed is the original document or is a February 10, 2006 Date	
	Total number of	pages including cover s	heet, attachments, and documents: 4	

IY_MAIN 551625v1

03384.006006,

ASSIGNMENT

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, WE, SAEED SAUD AHMED, ANGEL HERNANDEZ, and EMINE UNLU, citizens of the United States of America; the United States of America; and Turkey, respectively.

residing at, 13846 Greenstone Avenue, Norwalk, CA 90650; 15011 Calle La Paloma, Chino Hills, CA 91709; and 1245 South Oakland Avenue, Pasadena, CA 91106, respectively,

hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto MARS, INCORPORATED

a corporation of Delaware

having a place of business at 6885 Elm Street, McLean, VA 22101

its successors, assigns and legal representatives (licreinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to

EDIBLE PET CHEW

and described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States assigned design Application No. 29/244,024, and filed by us on December 5, 2005,

and in and to said application, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted, thereon, and all reissues and extensions thereof, and allapplications for Letters Patent or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such Letters Patent or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignce or to such nominees as it may designate.

AND we authorize and empower the said Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such Letters Patent or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from us.

AND we hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

AND we hereby covenant that we have the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND we hereby covenant and agree that we will communicate to said Assignee or nominees all facts known to us pertaining to said inventions, and testify in all legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful on onths and declarations and in general perform all lawful acts necessary or proper to aid said Assignee or nominees in obtaining, maintaining and enforcing all lawful patent or other grants of protection of said inventions in any and all countries and regions.

IN TESTIMONY WHI	EREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of Feb., 2006 SAEED SAUD AHMED L.S
•	
STATE OF	.) .)ss.:
COUNTY OF)) 22".
On this day of	, 2006, before me personally appeared Saced Sand Ahmed
to me known and known to me to me that he executed the same for t	be the individual described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged t the purposes therein set forth.
(Seal)	
(22)	Notary Public
	(Notary Stamp)

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2 day of 1262106		
•	y Al Etter	
	ANGELHERNANDEZ	
	·	
STATE OF	}	
COUNTY OF) ss.:)	
On this day of , 2006, before me pers	onally appeared Angel Hernandez	
to me known and known to me to be the individual described me that he executed the same for the purposes therein set for	in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to th.	
(Scal)		
	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)	
·	-	
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my	hand and scal this 2 day of feb , 2006	
•	Value Thom III	
	BMINE UNILU	
STATE OF)) ss.:	
COUNTY OF)	
On this day of , 2006, before me pers	sonally appeared Emine Unlu	
to me known and known to me to be the individual described me that she executed the same for the purposes therein set for	in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and who thereupon acknowledged to orth. $\label{eq:continuous}$	
(Scal)		
•	Notary Public (Notary Stamp)	
	(Trooper) Describy	

NY_MAIN 5462229v1

Page 2 of 2

State of California				
	ss.			
County of LOS Angeles				
on February 2, 2006 before me,	Brent Maddox, Notary Public			
on February 2, 2006 before me, Brent Maddax, Notary Public Name and Title of Officer (a.g., vane Doe, Notary Public) personally appeared Saed Sand Ahmed, Angol Hernando, Emine Value Name (of of Signarity)				
	⇒personally known to me □ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence			
BRENT MADDOX Commission # 1352480 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County My Comm. Expires May 7, 2006	to be the person(s) whose name(s) Is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
	WITNESS my hand and official seal. Bigneture of Nickey Public Bigneture of Nickey Public			
	Bignelure of Notary Public			
OPTIONAL —				
Though the Information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent fraudulent removal and realtachment of this form to another document.				
Description of Attached Document				
Title or Type of Document ASSign n	nent			
Document Date: NONE	Document Date: NOVE			
Document Date: None Number of Pages: 2 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: 1800				
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer	3			
Signer's Name: 5aced Sand Ahmed, Angel Henandez, Emine Unia				
Signer's Name: Saced Sand Ahmed, Angel Henandez, Emine Unla Individual Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Product Development Scientist Attorney-in-Fact				
☐ Trustee				
☐ Guardian or Conservator ☐ Other:				
Signer Is Representing: MASterfoods V	SA/ MArs Tucorporated			

D 1999 Najionel Notary Association - 0350 De Solo Ava., P.O. Box 2402 - Chalaworth, CA 9 1313-2402 - www.najionejnotary.or

Provi No. 590

Reorder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-876-583

RECORDED: 02/10/2006